
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 
SW side of Chariot Road, 120 feet N of 
the c/1 ofEstate Road 
4th Election District 
2nd Councilmanic District 
(906 Chariot Road) 

* 

* 

* 

BEFORE THE 

OFFICE OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
Travis L. and Stacy J. V anAssche 

Petitioners * Case No. 2012-0114-A 

******** *********** 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings as a Petition for Administrative 

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Travis L. and Stacy J. VanAssche for 

property located at 906 Chariot Road. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.l of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit a proposed addition with a side yard 

setback of 4 feet with a sum of side yard setbacks of 20 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10 

feet and sum of 25 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Suburbia, Section 1, Block 

A, Lot 5 only. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on 

Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners desire to construct an addition measuring 15 feet x 25.4 feet 

to accommodate a mother-in-law who is moving in with the family. Due to the layout of the 

dwelling, the addition as proposed is the only place it can be constructed. An addition on either 

side of the dwelling would require a variance. The rear yard is approximately 80 feet in depth 

while the front yard is approximately 36 feet from Chariot Road. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning 

the requested relief. 
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on November 4, 2011 , and there being no request for a public 

hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of Section 307 .1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. 

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, 

this Jo ..,.I-. day of November, 2011 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C. l of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit a proposed addition with a side yard setback of 

4 feet with a sum of side yard setbacks of 20 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10 feet and sum 

of 25 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Suburbia, Section 1, Block A, Lot 5 only, 

be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

TMK/pz 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \ \ , ~0- LI 

By ~ 

nMOTHYMKOTRoco 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 
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KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

~~~ ~ . ,.(. 

* * * u 

November 30, 2011 

TRAVIS L. AND STACY J. VANASSCHE 
906 CHARIOT ROAD 
REISTERSTOWN MD 21136 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2012-0114-A 
Property: 906 Chariot Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. V anAssche: 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
TIMOTHY M . KOTROCO 

Administrative Law Judges 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections an appeal 
within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

TMK:pz 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zon!ng Commissioner of Baltimore County for the property 
located at qo~ t.bcJ:, oi ~d. , Be:, stek?wa, MD J..\ \ 3 e, 
whiehispresentlyzoned__..{}_R.......__3 __ , ~ ______________________________ _ 

Deed Reference:~ '1._ 'i_ ,;2,j_ I J.1.'L Tax Account # Q_ :! l..QQ 1~0. ~ 
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I r:r. O 
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[3(oc.k A, 

oH ht zo~ n/ r:Jtations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Administrative Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded 
by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
pe~ury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Signature 

qo(a C})ar,at eaad 110-~ -w.oo 
~ress Telephone No. 

lde.'5kJsiou.):Q )'{\\) c9 l )3b 
City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of . __ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted . 

Case No. _ 1._()_{ 2_ -_0_(_( L(-'---A __ 

ORDER RECEIVED F~tMermg Date_......,___ ___ _ 

FRM476_09 

Date_---l.;..ll:....." __ 7=>;;;;....0_ -_ I_I -------
Rev3/09 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 
County, as follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) 
and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 
the future with regard thereto. n \ 
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently own and reside at _t/i_~~~~C'_;~\,yy~tc ..... 'l\-~~""-C~--------

Address number Road or Street name 
and that this address is the subject of thi s variance request as required by law. 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, and the Affiant(s) desire to proceed 
with their variance request, they will be responsible for reposting the property and for payment of the 
advertising fees. They also understand that they may be required to provide additional information. 

Si8~ Signatursw~ ~dU.-
---r:;;J V..,, A-s s ,,1, v Sta.ci \0nAsscbe 

Name- print or type Name- print or type 

A Notary Public must complete the following section prior to the filing appointment. 

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this J({ day of C2c '° bir , Jo \ \ , before me, a Notary Public of 
the State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 
BINITA BHAVIN SHAH 

~ ~ AFrf PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND ~_My Commission Expires September 2, 2o12 

Name of Notary Public Commission expires 

PLACE SEAL HERE: 

FRM476_09 Rev3!09 



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 906 Chariot Rd, Reisterstown, MD 21136 

Beginning at a point on the southjside of Chariot Rd, which is 50 ft wide at the distance of 120 ft North of 

the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Estate Rd which is 50 ft wide. Being lot# 5, in the 

subdivision of Suburbia as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 26, Folio #89 containing I 0,998 

Square Feet. Also known as 906 Chariot Rd and located in the 4th Election District, 2 Councilmanic 

District. 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: January 4, 2012 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2012-0114-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on December 
30, 2011. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: Case File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
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BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2012- 1 O {( l( I-A Address 70 0 Cha{tt~f KJ 
Contact Person: fl~ v, q fluvtt, {( Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

P nner, Please Print Your Name ., / 

Filing Date: ________ Posting Date: L Closing Date: ~ 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification , usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received , as to 
whether the petition has been granted , denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2012-I O /Ii; 1-A Address er 00 (j_aV"t~f 1ll 
Petitioner's Name T 1- S Va v1 Ac;5ch e., 
Posting Date: l t /p ee /ti 

7 7 f 
Wording for Sign: ___..:._r:..:::o__.:.P-.:e::..:.ri~m..!.'..i::...t -:::L--¥>Jt.L.J4~:..,....:::..,__.....,,_,~..L..U'-"--=...,,_,__;_L.__::,__= ~ -;u"-'-"'1---..U:....LLL.:=~:.L...---1...~ ,e-

of- s,· e 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7/06/11 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS 
DATE: 11 /6/2011 
Case Number: 201 2-0114-A 
Petitioner/ Developer: T.S. Van ASSCHE-AL STEARNS of MARYLAND 
REMODELING DESIGN/BUILD 
Date of Hearing (Closing): NOVEMBER 21, 2011 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) 
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at: 
906 CHARIOT ROAD 

The sign(s) were posted on: NOVEMBER 4, 2011 

ZONIN NOTICE 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

VARIANCE 
CASE # ,JBJ;Z·Oll4·A . 

TO PERMIT A Pl3Q AD01110H lfflH 
A SIDE YARP .smACK Of 4 FECT W/Ill A 
SUH OF SIDE YARD .SUM@Of lPEUI If 
UE.U OF TME MINIMUM AfOUIAfD 196HUUN 
OE 25 · ANQ Jtl AMEND JI( HNM- qyrum,a 

I lllll !IUX,l A LP[S QI.I_ 
Fl,I\H QF 511Wlfll\lA 5«JIQH 

PUBLIC HEAf!LNi1 
PURSUANT TO S(CTJO• 2,-im~)(IJ: Gff()IJP MAY 

AN ELIGIBLE ~:1'~ARIHG C-. 
REO~SED vAfflANC.a 
THii<)NE IN THE iOHflG -

~30 p.rn. ~-·1'!.~J 
ADDIT~~dlll. a--:;.-.,, 
-11191N:;"-- J(L 111--
1111111~ ---· ·-:; 

Linda O'Keefe 
(Printed Name of Sign Poster) 

523 Penny Lane 
(Street Address of Sign Poster) 

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster) 

410 - 666 - 5366 
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster) 



DECLARATION OF UNDERSTANDING 

THIS DECLARA TI~N OF UNDERSTAND (hereinafter referred to as "Declaration") is 
made on this c26r day of 3't>.fwo-J'7 r 2012, by and between Travis 
and Stacy VanAssche (hereinafter referred td as the "Declarant' s") and the Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections (hereinafter referred to as "PAI"). 

Recitals 

A. The Declarant' s who are also the owners of this property have filed an application for 
a use permit to: Allow the Declarant's mother who is in failing heath reside with the 
Declarant's while maintaining a level of independency. 
The Property being located at 906 Chariot Rd, Reisterstown, MD 21136 and is more 

(.1 particular! described in the Plat entitled SURBDRBIA, Lot 5 in Exhibit A (the properf0t.l~J b<hib1+ l> 
\1-he \) )e. rrm:t tlo.ns . . and ~ttached her_eto ~d made a part h~reof. The property is zoned DR 3.5, 

which 1s t e particular zone m which the property 1s located. 

B. PAI ( or) The Administrative Law Judge was approved the Declaration request to 
create an Accessory Apartment complete with dedicated bathing and cooking facilities, 
located on this owner-occupied property. The accessory apartment will be the housing 
for: Christine Jeanette Bianco, the Declarant's Mother. The other residents of the 
property are: Travis Lee VanAssche (Declarant), Stacy Joy VanAssche (Declarant) and 
their Children Lukas William Spathis, Travis Joseph VanAssche and Christy JoyLynn 
VanAssche. The use permit must be renewed with PAI every two years by filing a 
renewal on a PAI approved form, to be dated from the month of the initial approval. 

C. As a condition of approval of the Declarant(s) request, Bill No. 49-11 requires the 
filing of this Declaration among the Land Records of Baltimore County, to provide notice 
to any future owners, subsequent bona fide purchasers or users of the Property that no 
part of any improvements or addition on the Property may be used for separate living 
quarters and that all such improvements shall only be used as a single-family residence, 
unless otherwise approved by and at the discretion of PIA. 

2017..-0lllf =A 



DECLARATIONS 

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the 

Declarant(s) and PIA hereby declare as follows: 

1. Any and all improvements now existing or to be constructed on the property shall be used 
only as a single-family residence. No such improvements or additions shall ever be used as a 
separate living quarter or second residential unit. The kitchen for the accessory Apartment will 
be constructed as part of the Property and shall be accessory to the principle use of the property 
as a single-family residence. The accessory Apartment shall house only the immediate family 
member(s) listed in this Declaration and it is not to be used as an independent residential unit, 
nor is it to be used for compensation, and it shall not be used by any other person or for any other 
reason. The use permit and this Declaration are subject to the order, conditions or restrictions of 
any required zoning hearing. The hearing order is to be made part of this Declaration when it is 
recorded in Land Records. 

2. Once the Accessory Apartment is no longer occupied by the persons named in this Declaration or if 
the property is sold, or the use permit has not been renewed within the 2 year temporary use permit time 
limit, the use permit shall terminate, and any proposed changes in occupancy to the Accessory 
Apartment by the property owner or subsequent purchaser shall require a new request for a use permit. 

3. Upon use permit termination: 

A. In the Accessory Apartment in the principle dwelling, use permit termination requires 
removal of the second kitchen and the former Accessory Apartment space to be occupied by the 
Declarant(s) or subsequent purchaser. 
B. The Declarant' s upon termination of the use permit will provide written notification to PAI 
for the closing of the Department file. 

4. The covenants, conditions, and restrictions stated above shall run with and bind the Property 
and shall be enforceable by Baltimore County, MD and by the owners of all or any portion of the 
Property. 

5. Enforcement of the Covena..'1ts shall be by proceeding at law or in equity against any person 
or persons violating or attempting to violate any of the covenants, either to restrain the violation 
or to recover damages. 



State of Maryland, County of Baltimore to Wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ~5 day of 2012, before the Subscriber, a Notary 
P_E.Qlic of State of Maryland, personally appeared I 

\ l"'lllli'"i otV1A S'+ °'-'-4 VllhAnche-. 
The Declarant(s) herein, w'ho are also the owners of this property, known to me (or satisfactorily 
proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and who 
acknowledged that they executed for the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal. 

B1N1TA BHAVIN SHAH 
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND 

My Commission Expires September 2, 2012 

My Commission Expires: ~~~ 
Notary Public -



The Declaration of Understanding for the Accessory Apartment at: 

7 
Re.lsfc_v.r+owt-1, MD ZUJb 
Address of property 

pf] /11--
Date 

Rev. 11 /08/11 



EXHIBIT "A" 

BEJNG KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No 5, as shown on the plot entitled 
"SUBURBIA", which Plat is recorded among the Land records of Baltimore County, 
Maryland in Plat Book # 26, folio 89. 

The improvements thereon being known as No. 906 Chariot Road. 

BEJNG the same property which by Deed dated 05/03/2010 and recorded among the 
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 29429 folio 00299 which was granted and 
conveyed by Julio Rocco V unto TRAVIS V ANASSCHE AND STACY V ANASSCHE. 
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ZONING HEARING FOR VARIANCE 
ADDRESS 906 CHARIOT RD OWNERS NAMES: TRAVIS & STACEY VANASSCHE ·"
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SUBDIVISION NAME: SUBURBIA LOT : 4 BLOCK: A SECTION : 1 
PLAT BOOf< #: 26 FOLIO#: 89 10 DI GIT TAX#: 0410095080 DEED REF#: 29429/00299 
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Th is is to certify that I have surveyed the property shown hereon. 
being known as LOT 5 PLAT 2 SEC110N 1 

SUBURB IA 
und recorded among th e land Fecorcls of BALTIMORE County, 
fAclryl ond in Plot 26 , folio B9 
· or the purpose of locating the imprnvements thereon. 

• This plot Is of benefit to the conLJumer only lnsofor os It Is required 
':J y a lend.,,.. or o tltle Insurance compan y or Its agent in connection 
with con:templated transfer, financing, or rennanclrig· purposes. 
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LOCATION DRAWING 

906 CHARIOT ROAD 

4th ELECTION DISTRICT 

BALTiMORE COUNTY, MD. 

Drown By: WALT 

Drow in REJJ3CV 

NTT Associates, Inc. Scale: 1"= 30 • 

16205 Old Frederick Road Date: 03-25-10 
Mt. Airy, Maryland 2 i 77i Field By: WALT 

Ph. (41'0)442.-2031 . 
Fox No. (410):442-1315 
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BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 

FROM: 

Arnold Jablon , Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

f~ ~s A. Kennedy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For November 14, 2011 
Item Nos. 2012-108,109,110,111 ,112,113 
And 114. 

DATE: November 3, 2011 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-1 1142011 -NO COMMENTS .doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown. Ll. GovPmor I 

Beverley K. Swaim-Staley, Secretar.lJ 
Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Admi nistrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Date: //-2 -// 

RE: Baltimore County 
Item No. '2-&12 -oll'i,-4 ... 
1/-tlvr,,rvi, .s '"1-r~"t-t v-R 1/ 4.#t,~ 

"Ti-P-V/~ ~~+~y V1UA!k.1die 
t/ot.e ~, 6)'1 R~acJ. 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. "'Z.olZ-t::>I IL/-A 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4 742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
/ steven D. Foster, Chi 

Access Management Division 

SDF/rz 

, . /·,., u:~ 1-: .. 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ________ _ 
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800. 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads.maryland.gov 



KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Travis and Stacy VanAssche 
906 Chariot Road 
Reisterstown, MD 21136 

November 16, 2011 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits , 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number 2012-0114-A, 906 Chariot Road 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. VanAssche, 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Penn its and Development Management (PDM) on October 25, 2011. This letter is 
not an approval , but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:mcn 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
I 11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 2 1204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 
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ZONING HEARING FOR VARIANCE 
ADDRESS 906 CH ARIOT RD OWNERS NAMES: TRAVIS & STACEY VANASS CH E 
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This is to certify that I have surveyed the property shown hereon. LOCATION DRAWING 
being known as LOT 5 PLAT 2 SECTION 1 906 CHARIOT ROAD 

SUBURBIA 

and recor?ed among t he land ~ecords of BALTIMORE County, 4th ELECTION DISTRICT 
Maryland m Plot 26 , foli o B9 
for the purpose of locating the improvements thereon. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. 

• This plot Is of benefit to the con!lumer only Insofar os It Is required 
by a lender or o title lnBUrance compan y or Its agent in connection 
with contemplated transfer, financing , 0< refinancing purpose•. 
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